In addition, such timeline is declared 
an emergency so that the second reading of the Ordinance is hereby waived. 

SECTION 5. That the City Commission does hereby amend the 2009-2010 Annual 
Budget and authorizes the appropriation of funds in the amount of twenty thousand seven 
hundred eighty one dollars and fourteen cents ($20,781.14) for the payment of the brokerage 
fee for procurement of the Proposed Tenant, and authorizes to amend the estimated revenues 
from rental proceeds in the amount of twenty thousand seven hundred eighty one dollars and 
fourteen cents ($20,781.14).